505284816 01/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5331590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS CAPPELLO	01/11/2013
MATT WIXEY	01/11/2013
JOHN W. BINGHAM	11/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHARMAJET INC.
Street Address:	400 CORPORATE CIRCLE
Internal Address:	SUITE N
City:	GOLDEN
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15644951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-268-0066

Email: LJONES@ADSEROIP.COM

Correspondent Name: ADSERO IP

Address Line 1: 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE Address Line 4: LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0479.006.18US-C2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L. BROWN, #48,576			
SIGNATURE:	/James L. Brown/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2019			

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-Executed_0479-006-18US#page1.tif source=Assignment-Executed 0479-006-18US#page2.tif source=Assignment-Executed_0479-006-18US#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048090 FRAME: 0298 505284816

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled NEEDLE-FREE INTRADERMAL INJECTION DEVICE for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed December 12, 2012, as Application No. 13/711,765, and

WHEREAS PharmaJet Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") having a place of business at 400 Corporate Circle, Suite N, Golden, Colorado 80401, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than one) has signed below.

Date: 1/11/2013	* a	
		Chris Cappello
	Address:	c/o PharmaJet Inc.
A 0 0	40	400 Corporate Circle, Suite N
STATE OF Colorado)	Golden, Colorado 80401
COUNTY OF Jefferson		
The foregoing instrument was ack by Chris Cappello.	nowledged befo	re me this 11 day of <u>Tanaday</u> , 2013.
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: 06		Notary Public Holo
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: Official seal. Official seal. Official seal. Official seal.		
ES NOTANA RE		
VBLU OS	l of	2

PATENT REEL: 048090 FRAME: 0299

Attorney Docket: 0479,006,04US

Date: 1/11/13	Address:	Matt Wixey c/o PharmaJet Inc. 400 Corporate Circle, Suite N
STATE OF Florida)	Golden, Colorado 80401
COUNTY OF LEE	Ś	
The foregoing instrument was acknowly Matt Wixey.	wledged be	efore me this 1 ith day of January, 2013
Witness my hand and official scal. My commission expires: 11/12	<u> </u>	Notary Public Apil K. Lichie
APRIL K. MICHIE Notary Fublic, State of Florida Commission# EE 143020 My comm. expires Nov. 13, 2015		
Date:		190 190
	Address:	John W. Bingham c/o PharmaJet Inc. 400 Corporate Circle, Suite N
STATE OF)	Golden, Colorado 80401 ss.
COUNTY OF	ĵ	
The foregoing instrument was ackno by John W. Bingham.	wledged b	efore me this day of , 20,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires:		
		Notary Public

S.\CiientFoldera\0479 (Pharmalet Inc.)\Patents\006.04US\2012-12-13_Assmt_0479_006_04US docx

Date:					
А	ddress:		Matt Wixey c/o PharmaJ 400 Corpora		· N
STATE OF		SS.	Golden, Col	orado 80401	
COUNTY OF					
The foregoing instrument was acknowl by Matt Wixey.	edged be	fore m	e this	day of	, 20,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: Notary Public					
Date: 541 9 2013		(John W. Bir	HS	
	ddress:		g/6 PharmaJ		a N
STATE OF Coraclo)			orado 80401	G-2N
STATE OF Coloracio	1bert	ss. - 1644			
The foregoing instrument was acknowl by John W. Bingham.	ledged be	fore n	e this \underline{GL}	day of <u></u>	<u>√</u> ,20 <u>/</u> 3
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: Notary Public	d.H	301 A	5 Q	WY COMMANDER OF THE COM	MONAPERIE

S:\ClientFolders\0479 (Pharmalet Inc.)\Patents\006.04US\2012-12-13_Assmt_0479_006_04US.doex